Sri Lankan Rupee   1,926   17   0   0   1,943

Thai Baht   3,986   0   0   0   3,986

Turkish Lira   3,377   17   0   0   3,394

US Dollar   2,811   17   29   0   2,857

   188,908   5,693   194   (1,995)   192,800

The Company mitigates the risk of loss due to exposure to a single currency by way of diversification of the portfolio.

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the profit after tax for the year and the net assets for the year in relation to
foreign exchange movements. The analysis below assumes that exchange rates may move +/-2% against sterling.

   2015   2014   2015   2014
as at 31 December   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

   +2%   +2%   -2%   -2%

Effect on net assets for the year   3,561   2,110   (3,561)   (2,110)

Effect on capital return   3,554   2,114   (3,554)   (2,114)

239187 Frostrow FEET pp48-pp61  18/03/2016  21:56  Page 59

14. Risk Management and Financial Instruments Continued
Interest rate risk
The majority of the Company’s financial assets are equity shares and other investments which neither pay interest nor have
a maturity date. The Company’s cash balance of £2,691,000 (2014: £5,693,000) earns interest, calculated on a tiered
basis, depending on the balance held, by reference to the base rate. The level of interest paid fluctuates in line with the
base rate.

If the base rate increased by 0.5%, the impact on the profit or loss and net assets would be expected to be a positive